

**AMENDMENT TO THE AMENDMENT IN THE
NATURE OF A SUBSTITUTE TO H.R. 5585
OFFERED BY MS. JACKSON LEE OF TEXAS**

Page 1, beginning on line 15, strike “acting pursuant to lawful authority” and insert “while such agent is engaged in or on account of such agent’s performance of official duties”.

Page 2, beginning on line 2, strike “who is actively assisting, or under the command of, U.S. Border Patrol” and insert “who is assisting a U.S. Border Patrol agent in the performance of official duties”.

Page 2, beginning on line 17, strike “not less than 5 years and”.

Page 3, beginning on line 1, strike “a term of not less than 10 years and up to life” and insert “any term of years or for life”.

Page 5, line 4, insert before the semicolon at the end the following: “, and the status under the immigration laws (as such term is defined in section 101 of the Immigration and Nationality Act (8 U.S.C. 1101) of such individuals)”.

